Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents 08-21-2006

103292933

201 A23 15 PM 2:08

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 8-11-66

Please record the attached documents:

Name of conveying party(ies): 1)

> John Tony Kinard Anita Melody on behalf of Brian John Melody (Deceased)

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Kemet Electronics Corporation P.O. Box 5928 Greenville, SC 29606

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

B. Patent No.(s)

6)Total number of applications and/or patents

8)Please charge \$40.00 and any deficiencies or

credit any over payment to deposit account

7,081,141

7)Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): **\$40.00**

involved: one (1)

number 08-0719.

- Nature of conveyance: Assignment 3) Execution Date: May 27, 2004
- Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Name and address of party to whom 5) correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D. Registration No. 35,172 **Nexsen Pruet LLC** 201 W. McBee Avenue Greenville, SC 29603

Our Docket: 32987-9

9)

Telephone: (864)370-2211 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

Reg. No. 35,172

Joseph Tr. Gay, Ph.D.

Date: August 11, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: 7

38/16/2006 NJAMA1

00000006 08071

E 60.CO

NPGVL1:260621.1-FO-(JTG) 032987-00009

PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, John Tony Kinard, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROLYTE FOR ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 30, 2003 as U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 10/448,573; and

Whereas, Kemet Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina, 29606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, said assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Kemet Electronics

Corporation the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kemet Electronics Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

NPGVL1:203082.1-FO-(JTG) 032987-00002

Executed this 27th day of MAy	, 2004.			
	John John John Tony Kin Address:	nard 108 Mount Vernon Circle		
	Addicoo.	Greer, SC 29651		
STATE OF South (arolina) COUNTY OF Greenville)				
Before me personally appeared said John Tony Kinard and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27 day of MAY, 2004.				
BOR (Libell 110	·			

Notary Public for the State of South Carolina

(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 30 Sept 2007

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Anita Melody, am a heir of Brian John Melody who has invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROLYTE FOR ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed May 30, 2003 as U.S. Appl. No. 10/448,573; and

Whereas, Kemet Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina, 29606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, said assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Kemet Electronics

Corporation the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kemet Electronics Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

NPGVL1:203066.1-FO-(JTG) 032987-00002

PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0123

Executed this 27 day of MAY	, 2004. 	2 Meloder
	Anita Melody	
	Address:	124 Woody Creek Road Greer, SC 29650
STATE OF South Carolina) COUNTY OF Greenville)		
Before me personally appeared said Anita Melody to be his free act and deed this <u>77</u> day of <u>M</u>	and acknowle	dged the foregoing instrument, 2004.
Bly (Cold No		

Notary Public for the State of South Carolina

(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 30 Sept 200 7

REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0124